503300295 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3346913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA GRANT	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267726

Email: kathy.tissue@iplawfl.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10457-115USD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE		
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503300295 REEL: 035604 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ENHANCING VESSEL LESION HOMING AND REPAIR POTENTIAL OF STEM CELLS, for which a non- provisional application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by me as dated below.				
filed 20 Sept. 2010	_,	Serial No.	12/933,4	482

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment

PATENT REEL: 035604 FRAME: 0401 papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have	hereunto set my hand on the d	late written
hereinbelow.		/ /	
	Signed	Me Can	
		Maria Grant	
	Address:	P. O. Box 100267	
		Gainesville, FL 32610-0267	
State of Florida)			
County of Alachua)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
LOUIL Loui	.40. 4		.•
On this 17th day of 1	wy	_, 2011, personally appeared before	me the
above-named Maria Grant, to me k	nown/to be the	e person described in the foregoing in	nstrument,
who executed the foregoing instrun	nent, and who	acknowledged the same to be her fre	e act and
deed in and for the purposes set for	th in said instr	ument.	
	1	$\mathcal{L} = \mathcal{U} \cdot$	
	(i)	a Alles	
	News	ary Public LYNNE COLLAG	-
	11700	in i done by the court	
My Commission Ex	nires: Tupe	of Id: Personally know	
SEAL SEAL	J.		
CALL SEL		•	
LYNNE B. COLLI			
MY COMMISSION # DD EXPIRES: August 15			
Property Bonded Thre Budget Notary	Servicas		

PATENT REEL: 035604 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 05/11/2015